Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio
NBN Co Limited

Question No: 114

Program No. NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: In writing

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. What is the current staffing profile of the Department/Agency?

2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state).

Answer:

1. 2,951 staff were employed at NBN Co as at 25 February 2014.

2.
CLASSIFICATION Number of Staff
Ongoing 2,831
Non-ongoing 73
Contract Staff 47
DIVISION Number of Staff
Chief Executive Officer 2
Chief Operations Officer 1,941
Strategy & Transformation 131
Product & Sales 64
Corporate & Commercial 371
Communications 69
Chief Technology Officer 246
Finance 106
Regulatory Affairs & Industry Analysis 21
LOCATION Number of Staff
Sydney, NSW 1259
Melbourne, VIC 1189
Brisbane, QLD 162
Perth, WA 104
Adelaide, SA 94
Gold Coast, QLD 39
Hobart, TAS 32
Darwin, NT 18
Townsville, QLD 10
Launceston, TAS 9
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Barton, ACT

Warrawong, NSW

Winnellie, NT

Fyshwick, ACT

Coffs Harbour, NSW

Geraldton, WA

North Rockhampton, QLD

Mackay, QLD
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Cairns, QLD

